

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
1/31/2020 9:18 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 98094-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re Dependency of A.M.-S.

SERGIO MICHEL-GARCIA,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO
PETITION FOR REVIEW

ADAM CORNELL
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 1

 A. AS THE COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY HELD,
 IMMUNITY IN DEPENDENCY PROCEEDINGS EXISTS ONLY TO
 THE EXTENT PROVIDED BY STATUTE. 1

 B. WHEN A PERSON IS NOT COMPELLED TO TESTIFY, A
 DENIAL OF IMMUNITY DOES NOT VIOLATE ANY
 CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT..... 4

IV. CONCLUSION..... 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Dependency of J.R.U.-S.</u> , 126 Wn. App. 786, 110 P.3d 773 (2005).....	2, 3, 5
<u>State v. Bryant</u> , 97 Wn. App. 479, 983 P.2d 1181 (1999).....	2
<u>State v. Carlisle</u> , 73 Wn. App. 678, 871 P.2d 174 (1994).....	4
<u>State v. Matson</u> , 22 Wn. App. 114, 587 P.2d 540 (1978).....	3

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Kastigar v. United States</u> , 406 U.S. 441, 92 S. Ct. 1653, 32 L. Ed. 2d 212 (1972).....	1, 4
<u>United States v. North</u> , 910 F.2d 843, <u>modified on other grounds on rehearing</u> , 920 F.2d 940 (D.C. Cir. 1990).....	2
<u>United States v. Quinn</u> , 728 F.3d 243 (3 rd Cir. 2013)	4

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fifth Amendment.....	4
----------------------	---

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article 1, § 9	4
----------------------	---

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 6.32.200.....	3
RCW 10.27.130.....	3
RCW 26.44.053(2)	2

COURT RULES

CrR 6.14.....	3
